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LAMPE DE LECTURE
~ BOOKLIGHT
LAMPARA DE LECTURA
~ BOEKLICHT
LAMPADA DE LEITURA

Réf. 52162200

Lire et conserver soi e mode d’emploi.
Please carefully read this manual and keep it in a safe place.
Lea detenidamente este manual y gudrdelo en un lugar seguro.
Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig en bewaar ze op een veilige plaats.
Leia atentamente este manual e guarde-o num local seguro.







INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES. A CONSERVER POUR USAGE
ULTERIEUR : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT
DETAILS DU PRODUIT

Réglage de la
Interrupteur température de couleur
d'alimentation

Port de charge

Clip pour livres




INDICATIONS

Source dalimentation :
@ m Allumez / Eteignez
Niveau de luminosité :
@ Pressez une fois NIVERU T
Mode d'ambiance
Pressez deux fois NIVERU 2 .o
Mode de nuit
Pressez trois fois NIVEBU 3 s
Mode de lecture quotidienne
Pressez quatre fois NIVEBU 4 .o
Mode de travail
Pressez cng fois Niveaus .............

Mode de i Imenswe

Température de couleur :

Pressez une fos A 800K e
Lumiere propice a
I'endormissement
Pressez deux fois 3400K

Lumiére propice a la lecture

Pressez trois fois L0 ———
Lumiére propice a la
concentration



NOTA BENE

« Avant la premiére utilisation, assurez-vous que le produit est complétement
chargé jusqu’a ce que Iindicateur vert a l'arriére passe de clignotant a stable.

« Vleuillez charger au moins tous les 6 mois pour maintenir la durée de vie de la
batterie.

+ Evitez d'exposer le produit a des températures extrémes (trop chaude ou trop
froide).

+ Recyclage : quand le produit arrive en fin de vie, assurez-vous de suivre les
instructions des autorités locales pour protéger 'environnement et la sécurité.

« La source lumineuse de ce luminaire n'est pas remplacable ; lorsque la source
[umineuse atteint sa fin de vie, I'ensemble du luminaire doit étre remplacé.

+ Batterie non remplacable.

+ Pour la charge, la tension de sortie de I'adaptateur doit étre de SVdc max 1A
(systéme de sécurité a trés hasse tension). Il est recommandé d’utiliser un
adaptateur standard pour la charge. Une sortie d'ordinateur 5Vdc max 1A peut
étre utilisée, les autres ne sont pas recommandées pour une utilisation a long
terme. Il nest pas recommandé de recharger I'appareil avec une source de
recharge rapide.

+ Le chargeur doit &tre muni du systéme de TBTS (trés hasse tension de sécurité).

COMMENT CHARGER LA LAMPE DE LECTURE

1. Il suffit de retirer le capuchon de chargement et de brancher I'ensemble du
produit au port de charge USB ou de connecter a un PC.

2. Il faut environ 1,5/2 heures pour charger le produit complétement.
3. Vleuillez charger complétement le produit avant la preemiére utilisation.

Note : quand appareil est chargé, Pindicateur de charge, alors vert, reste li-
gnotant et se stabilise lorsqu’il est complétement chargé.



SPECIFICATION DE PRODUIT

Luminosité 3-28lm

Température de couleur 1800K, 3400K, 6000K
Batterie Lithium

(apacité de la batterie 500mAh

Led perlé 5

Dimensions 4113706 IN /10473415M
Poids 14 02/40G

Tension d'entrée A5V =

INCLUS

« Tlampe de lecture
+ I manuel d'utilisation
« | marque-pages



PLEASE CAREFULLY READ THIS MANUAL
AND KEEP IT IN A SAFE PLACE

PRODUCT DETAILS

Temperature
Adjustment

Power Button

(harging Port

Light

(lip for Books




INSTRUCTION

Power

@ Press Once

Brightness Level

Turning On/Off

@ Press Once Levell
Amber Mode
Press Twice Level2 .. S
Night nght Mode
Press Three Times Level3
General Reading Mode
Press Four Times Level4 .
Task Readmg Mode
Press Five Times Level§ .
Intensive Readmg Mode
Color Temperature
Pressonce | 1800K ..
Blue I|ght flltered for readlng
hefore sleep

Press Twice

Press Three Times

6000K....
Natural davhghl Ievel help to
better focus



PRECAUTIONS

« Make sure to fully charge till the green indicator lights at the back turns stable
from flashing before first use.

« Please charge it at least once every 6 months to maintain the battery’s lifespan.

+ Please avoid placing in an extreme temperature environment (either too hot or
too cold).

+ Disposal: when you are ready to dispose of the product after wearing it out,
please make sure to follow the instructions of your local government for environ-
mental and safety purposes.

« The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source
reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.

+ Battery Non-replaceable.

+ For charging, the output voltage of the adapter has to be 5Vdc max 1A (safety
extra-low-voltage system). It is recommended to use a standard adapter for
charging. Computer output interface 5Vdc max 1A can be used, other interfaces
are not recommended for long-term use. It is not recommended to directly plug
into the fast-charging interface for charging.

+ (ontrolgear shall be SELV (safely extra-low voltage) only required.

HOW TO CHARGE THE CLIP-ON READING LIGHT

1. Simply pull the charging cap out, and plug the whole product into a USB-A
charging port, or connect it with your computer.

2. It takes about 1.5-2 hrs to fully charge.
3. Please fully charge the product before first use.

Note: The green lights remain flashing when the reading light is on charging,
and the green lights will be stabled when it is fully charged.



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Brightness 3IM-28IM

Color Temperature 1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Battery Lithium

Battery (apacity 500mAh

LED Beads 5

Dimensions 4113706 IN /10473415M
Weight 1402/406

Input WSV =

INCLUDE

+1Clip-on Reading Light

+1User Manual
+1Bookmark



INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES.
(ONSERVALAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS

DETALLES DEL PRODUCTO

) Ajuste de la
Botdn de temperatura del color
encendido
Puerto de carga

de carga

(lip para libros




INSTRUCCION

Energia
© Presionarunavez Encendido; Apagado
Nivel de luminosidad
@ Presionar una vez Nivel 1
Modo de dmbar
Presionar dos veces Nivel 2
Modo de luz nocturna
Presionar tres veces Nivel 3
Modo de lectura general
Presionar cuatro veces Nivel 4
O A e, -
Modo de lectura de tareas
Presionar cinco veces Nivel 5.

Modo de lectura intensiva

Temperatura del color

Presionar una vez T800K
Luz azul filtrada para leer antes
de dormir

Presionar dos veces 300K

La luz mds cémoda para leer

Presionar fres veces L0 ———
El nivel de luz natural ayuda a
enfocar mejor



PRECAUCIONES

+ Aseglirate de cargarla completamente hasta que el indicador verde de la parte
trasera deje de parpadear antes de usarla por primera vez.

« Por favor, cdrgala al menos una vez cada 6 meses para mantener la vida il de la
bateria.

+ Evita colocarla en un entorno de temperatura extrema (demasiado caliente o frio).

+ Eliminacion: cuando estés listo para desechar el producto después de usarlo, por
favor asegurate de sequir las instrucciones de tu gobierno local para propdsitos
ambientales y de seguridad.

+a fuente luminosa de esta luminaria no es sustituible; cuando la fuente luminosa
llegue al final de su vida (il se sustituird toda la luminaria.

+ Bateria no sustituible.

+ Para fa carga, la tension de salida del adaptador debe ser de SVcc mdx 1A (sistema
de sequridad de muy baja tension). Recomendamos utilizar un adaptador estandar
para la carga. Se puede utilizar una salida de ordenador de 5Vdc max 1A, las otras no
se recomiendan para un uso prolongado. No se recomienda recargar el dispositivo
con una fuente de carga rdpida.

+ El cargador debe estar equipado con el sistema SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage).

(OMO CARGAR LA LUZ DE LECTURA CON CLIP

1. Simplemente saca la tapa de carga y conecta todo el producto en un puerto
de carga USB-A, o conéctalo con tu ordenador.

2.Tarda entre 1,5y 2 horas en cargarse completamente.
3. Por favor, carga completamente el producto antes de usarlo por primera vez.

Nota: las luces verdes permanecen parpadeando cuando la luz de lectura estd
en carga, y la luz verde se detendra cuando esté completamente cargada.



ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Brillo 3LM - 28LM

Temperatura del color 1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Bateria Litio

(apacidad de la hateria 500mAh

Perlas de LED 5

Dimensiones 4113706 IN /10473415M
Peso 1402/406

Entrada A5V =

INCLUYE

« 1Luz de lectura con clip
+ 1 Manual del usuario
+ 1 Marcador



BELANGRIJKE INSTRUCTIES.
BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK.

PRODUCTINFORMATIE

Aanpassing
temperatuur

Aan/uit-knop

Oplaadgedeelte

voor het laden

(lip voor boeken




GEBRUIKSAANWLIZING

Vermogen
© femaalduklen | In-uischakelen
Nivel de luminosidad
(© Eenmaal drukken Stufel
Amberkleurige Modus
Tweemaal drukken - spfe2
Modus Na(htlampje
Driemaal drukken | gpyfe3 .
Algemene Ieesmodus
Modus taken lezen
Vijfmaal drukken Stufe5

Modus |men5|ef Iezen

Temperatura del color

Eenmaal drukken 1800K .

Blauw ||cht gefllterd om te Iezen
voor het slapengaan

Tweemaal drukken 300K
Het meest comfortabele
leeslampje

Driemaal drukken 6000K___.
Natuurluk daghcht dal helpt om
beter te focussen=



VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

« Jorg er voor het eerste gebruik voor dat het apparaat volledig wordt opgeladen tot
de groene indicatielampjes aan de achterkant niet langer knipperen.

« Laad de atterij minstens om de 6 maanden op om de levensduur te verlengen.

+ Plaats het lampje niet in een omgeving met extreme temperaturen (te warm of te
koud).

+ Verwijdering: Als u het product wilt weggooien nadat het versleten is, zorg er dan
voor dat u de instructies van uw lokale overheid met betrekking tot de milieu-en
veiligheidsregels naleeft.

« Delichtbron van deze armatuur is niet vervangbaar; wanneer de lichtbron het einde
van zijn levensduur bereikt, moet de hele armatuur worden vervangen.

+ Batterij Niet-vervangbaar.

+ Voor het opladen moet de uitgangsspanning van de adapter SVdc max 1A zijn (be-
veiligingssysteem met zeer lage spanning). We raden aan om een standaardaciap-
ter te gebruiken voor het opladen. Een 5Vdc max 1A computeruitgang kan worden
gebruikt, de andere worden niet aanbevolen voor langdurig gebruik. Het wordt niet
aanbevolen om het apparaat op te laden met een snellaadbron.

+ De lader moet uitgerust zijn met het SELV-systeem (Safety Extra Low Voltage).

DE CLIP-ON LEESLAMP OPLADEN

1. Trek gewoon de oplaadkap naar buiten en sluit het hele product aan op een
USB-A oplaadpoort of sluit het aan op uw computer.

2. Het duurt ongeveer 1,5 tot 2 uur om de leeslamp volledig op te laden.
3. Laad het product volledig op voor het eerste gebruik.

Opmerking: De groene lampjes blijven knipperen als de leeslamp wordt opge-
laden en de groene lampjes blijven branden als de lamp volledig is opgeladen.



PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

Helderheid 3IM-28LM
Kleurtemperatuur 1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Batterij Litio

Batterijvermogen 500mAh

LED kralen 5

Afmetingen 4113°0.6IN /10.43415M
Gewicht 1402/406
Ingangsspanning TA/SV =

BEVAT

+ 1 (lip-on Leeslampje
+ 1 Gebruikershandleiding

+ 1 Bladwijzer



INSTRUCOES IMPORTANTES.
GUARDE-AS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS

INFORMACOES DO PRODUTO
Ajuste da temperatura
Botdo
ligar/desli
gar/desligar bora de
carregamento

(arregamento

(lipe para livros




INSTRUGOES

Poténcia
@ Pressionar uma vez ligar/desligar
Nivel de brilho
@ Pressionar uma vez Nivel 1
Modo Ambar
Pressionar duas vezes Nivel 2
Modo de presenca
Pressionar trés vezes Nivel 3
Modo de leitura geral
Pressionar quatro vezes Nivel 4
e ., ;
Modo de tarefa de leitura
Pressionar cinco vezes Nivel 5

Modo de leitura intensiva

Temperatura de cor

Pressionar uma vez T800K
Luz azul filtrada para leitura antes
de dormir

Pressionar duas vezes 300K

Aluz de leitura mais confortavel

Pressionar trés vezes 6000K........

0 nivel de luz natural do dia
ajuda a melhorar a concentracao



RECOMENDAGOES

+ Antes da primeira utilizacdo, certifique-se de que carrega totalmente a bateria até
aluz indicadora verde na parte de trds deixar de piscar.

« (arregue-a pelo menos uma vez a cada 6 meses para manter a vida titil da bateria.

+ Bvite colocar num ambiente com temperaturas extremas (demasiado quente ou
demasiado frio).

+ Eliminacdo: quando estiver pronto para se desfazer do produto depois de o ter
usado, certifique-se de que cumpre as indicacdes do governo local para questdes de
ambiente e de seguranca.

« A fonte luminosa dessa lumindria ndo € substituivel; quando a fonte luminosa
atingir o fim da sua vida ttil, toda a lumindria deve ser substituida.

+ Bateria ndo substituivel.

+ Para carregar, a tensdo de saida do adaptador deve ser de SVdc max 1A (sistema de
seguranca de tensdo muito baixa). Recomendamos a utilizacdo de um adaptador
normalizado para o carregamento. Pode ser utilizada uma saida de computador de
5Vdc max 1A, as outras ndo sao recomendadas para utilizacdo a longo prazo. Nao é
recomendadvel recarregar o dispositivo com uma fonte de carregamento répido.

+ 0 carregador deve estar equipado com o sistema SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage).

(OMO CARREGAR A LUZ DE LEITURA COM CLIPE

1. Basta puxar a tampa de carregamento para fora e ligar o produto a uma
porta de carregamento USB-A ou ligd-lo a0 computador.

2. Demora cerca de 1,5h a 2h a carregar por completo.
3. Carregue totalmente o produto antes da primeira utilizacdo.

Nota: As luzes verdes permanecem intermitentes quando a luz de leitura estiver
a carregar, e as luzes verdes ficam fixas quando esta totalmente carregada.



ESPECIFICACOES DO PRODUTO

Brilho 3IM-28IM

Temperatura de cor 1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Bateria Litio

(apacidade da bateria 500mAh

Lampadas LED 5

Dimensdes 413706 IN /10473415M
Peso 1402/406

Entrada A5V =

INCLUI

« 1Luz de leitura com clipe

+ 1 Manual de utilizador
+ 1 Marcador de livro
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Nature & Découvertes
Tl rue des Etangs Gobert
78000 Versailles (France)
www.natureetdecouvertes.com

(e produit doit étre collecté par une filiére spécifique et ne doit pas
étre jeté dans une poubelle classigue.

This product must be collected by a specialist service and must not be
disposed of with household waste.

Este producto debe ser recolectado por un sector especifico y no debe
ser lanzado en un contenedor convencional.

Dit product moet op een specifieke manier worden opgehaald en mag
niet in een traditionele vuilnishak worden gegooid.

Este produto deve ser coletado por um setor especifico e néo deve ser
jogado em um recipiente convencional.

CEREN



